FOI Ref

11433

## (CCC) ICT Documents

The ICT documents I require are the most recent update (2022 onwards documents)

I wish to obtain the following documents:

1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.

2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.

3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.

4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.

If some of these documents are not valid, please state when the 2022 onwards ICT documents are planned to be published.

## Response

1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.

Appendix 2 - ICT Shared Service Business Plan.pdf (huntingdonshire.gov.uk)

2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.

The link included contains the structure chart

3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.

10. 3C Legal ICT and Building Control Shared Services Appendix B.pdf (huntsdc.gov.uk)

4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.

Budget and Medium-Term Financial Strategy 2022/23 (huntingdonshire.gov.uk) There has been no update to the digital strategy since 2017 as this is something owned by the council and not driven by 3c ICT.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

FOI Ref

## 11433

02 Sep 22

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk